Percent of Medicare Eligible in Indiana enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adams IN Micro 5,254 36.4% 36.4% 2.1% 0.0% 34.2%
Allen IN Metro 53,070 38.2% 38.2% 4.3% 0.0% 33.8%
Bartholomew IN Metro 13,183 13.2% 13.2% 8.8% 0.0% 4.4%
Benton IN Metro 1,652 10.4% 10.4% 1.2% 1.0% 8.2%
Blackford IN Non-micro 2,867 10.9% 10.9% 0.5% 0.4% 10.1%
Boone IN Metro 7,815 17.1% 17.1% 0.8% 2.2% 14.1%
Brown IN Metro 3,275 19.7% 19.7% 9.7% 0.0% 9.9%
Carroll IN Metro 3,754 14.2% 14.2% 1.3% 4.2% 8.7%
Cass IN Micro 7,214 10.2% 10.2% 0.8% 0.0% 9.4%
Clark IN Metro 19,189 15.8% 15.8% 0.1% 1.6% 14.1%
Clay IN Metro 5,056 8.5% 7.0% 0.3% 0.0% 6.7%
Clinton IN Micro 5,690 11.0% 11.0% 0.6% 1.2% 9.2%
Crawford IN Non-micro 2,129 11.4% 11.4% 0.8% 0.0% 10.7%
Daviess IN Micro 5,007 4.8% 4.5% 0.5% 0.0% 3.9%
DeKalb IN Micro 7,106 40.7% 40.7% 17.5% 0.0% 23.2%
Dearborn IN Metro 8,665 20.4% 20.4% 7.7% 0.0% 12.7%
Decatur IN Micro 4,632 18.8% 18.8% 6.6% 0.0% 12.2%
Delaware IN Metro 21,394 10.3% 10.3% 1.2% 0.6% 8.6%
Dubois IN Micro 7,160 7.1% 6.8% 3.0% 0.0% 3.8%
Elkhart IN Metro 28,684 21.5% 21.5% 2.2% 0.0% 19.3%
Fayette IN Micro 5,507 10.0% 10.0% 4.1% 0.0% 5.9%
Floyd IN Metro 12,650 13.0% 13.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.0%
Fountain IN Non-micro 3,594 10.5% 10.5% 6.1% 0.0% 4.4%
Franklin IN Metro 4,773 26.0% 26.0% 8.4% 0.0% 17.5%
Fulton IN Non-micro 4,081 33.2% 33.2% 1.1% 0.0% 32.1%
Gibson IN Metro 6,039 22.4% 19.4% 3.4% 4.2% 11.8%
Grant IN Micro 14,596 13.5% 13.5% 1.7% 0.0% 11.8%
Greene IN Metro 6,483 6.2% 5.5% 0.6% 0.0% 4.9%
Hamilton IN Metro 28,732 19.1% 19.1% 0.4% 1.7% 17.0%
Hancock IN Metro 11,104 18.2% 18.2% 0.7% 1.7% 15.8%
Harrison IN Metro 6,899 12.9% 12.9% 0.0% 0.0% 12.9%

Page 1 of 3



Hendricks
Henry
Howard
Huntington
Jackson
Jasper
Jay
Jefferson
Jennings
Johnson
Knox
Kosciusko
La Porte
Lagrange
Lake
Lawrence
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Martin
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Newton
Noble
Ohio
Orange
Owen
Parke
Perry
Pike
Porter
Posey

Pulaski

Metro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Metro

Non-micro

18,419
9,976
17,110
7,033
7,892
5,793
4,188
6,317
5,007
20,870
7,346
12,708
19,330
4,857
79,411
9,182
25,617
123,004
8,037
2,063
6,050
16,855
7,002
11,649
2,556
7,444
1,066
4,036
4,144
3,093
3,527
2,712
25,301
4,552

2,777

20.2%
12.5%
6.6%
39.2%
25.1%
6.9%
16.8%
9.1%
15.4%
18.2%
5.6%
34.4%
6.4%
26.6%
4.8%
11.6%
13.4%
19.5%
27.9%
7.4%
11.6%
14.0%
18.6%
15.7%
7.6%
36.1%
16.0%
16.3%
14.3%
8.6%
5.8%
16.1%
5.6%
20.2%

10.1%

20.2%
12.5%
6.6%
39.2%
25.1%
6.9%
16.8%
9.1%
15.4%
18.2%
5.1%
34.4%
6.4%
26.6%
4.8%
11.6%
13.4%
19.4%
27.9%
7.4%
9.0%
14.0%
18.6%
15.7%
7.6%
36.1%
16.0%
16.3%
14.3%
8.6%
5.8%
8.2%
5.6%
20.2%

10.1%

0.8%
0.6%
0.1%
5.1%
9.3%
1.0%
2.6%
2.5%
0.9%
0.5%
0.0%
2.2%
0.9%
7.3%
0.3%
2.8%
0.6%
0.4%
5.8%
0.8%
0.7%
6.0%
5.8%
1.2%
2.0%
2.9%
5.2%
2.3%
7.5%
1.9%
0.4%
1.7%
0.4%
1.0%

0.8%

4.3%
0.3%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.4%
0.4%
5.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.3%
0.0%
0.6%
1.8%
0.0%
4.5%

0.0%

15.1%
11.6%
6.4%
34.1%
15.9%
5.8%
14.3%
6.6%
14.5%
15.2%
4.7%
32.2%
5.5%
19.3%
3.8%
8.5%
12.3%
13.8%
22.0%
6.6%
8.2%
7.4%
12.8%
12.3%
5.6%
33.3%
10.9%
13.6%
6.6%
6.6%
4.8%
4.6%
5.2%
14.7%

9.4%

Page 2 of 3



Putnam IN Metro 6,145 20.6% 20.6% 7.0% 0.0% 13.5%

Randolph IN Non-micro 5,338 11.1% 11.1% 1.5% 0.0% 9.6%
Ripley IN Non-micro 4,618 16.9% 16.9% 6.1% 0.0% 10.8%
Rush IN Non-micro 3,314 10.4% 10.4% 1.2% 0.0% 9.2%
Scott IN Micro 4,727 15.2% 15.2% 2.3% 0.0% 12.9%
Shelby IN Metro 7,463 15.1% 15.1% 1.1% 0.7% 13.3%
Spencer IN Non-micro 3,712 10.6% 10.6% 2.5% 2.7% 5.4%
St Joseph IN Metro 42,049 23.9% 23.9% 0.6% 0.0% 23.3%
Starke IN Non-micro 4,981 8.6% 8.6% 0.3% 0.0% 8.2%
Steuben IN Micro 6,259 35.5% 35.5% 2.7% 0.0% 32.8%
Sullivan IN Metro 3,945 6.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6%
Switzerland IN Non-micro 1,553 6.6% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 6.6%
Tippecanoe IN Metro 19,754 14.6% 14.6% 0.7% 4.4% 9.4%
Tipton IN Metro 3,135 9.2% 9.2% 0.0% 0.5% 8.7%
Union IN Non-micro 1,232 16.3% 16.3% 5.7% 0.0% 10.6%
Vanderburgh IN Metro 32,464 24.5% 24.0% 2.3% 5.4% 16.4%
Vermillion IN Metro 3,342 6.1% 5.3% 0.3% 0.0% 4.9%
Vigo IN Metro 18,540 7.7% 7.3% 0.9% 0.2% 6.1%
Wabash IN Micro 7,240 36.1% 36.1% 10.6% 0.0% 25.5%
Warren IN Non-micro 1,643 7.5% 7.5% 0.7% 0.0% 6.9%
Warrick IN Metro 9,664 22.4% 20.9% 1.6% 3.9% 15.4%
Washington IN Metro 5,050 21.6% 21.6% 7.0% 0.0% 14.6%
Wayne IN Micro 14,305 10.7% 10.7% 2.0% 0.0% 8.7%
Wells IN Metro 5,037 33.9% 33.9% 0.6% 0.0% 33.4%
White IN Non-micro 4,949 10.7% 10.7% 0.6% 0.8% 9.2%
Whitley IN Metro 5,674 47.2% 47.2% 5.1% 0.0% 42.1%
Total* 1,040,311 17.4% 17.2% 2.0% 1.4% 13.9%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 3 of 3



