County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adams	IN	Micro	5,254	36.4%	36.4%	2.1%	0.0%	34.2%
Allen	IN	Metro	53,070	38.2%	38.2%	4.3%	0.0%	33.8%
Bartholomew	IN	Metro	13,183	13.2%	13.2%	8.8%	0.0%	4.4%
Benton	IN	Metro	1,652	10.4%	10.4%	1.2%	1.0%	8.2%
Blackford	IN	Non-micro	2,867	10.9%	10.9%	0.5%	0.4%	10.1%
Boone	IN	Metro	7,815	17.1%	17.1%	0.8%	2.2%	14.1%
Brown	IN	Metro	3,275	19.7%	19.7%	9.7%	0.0%	9.9%
Carroll	IN	Metro	3,754	14.2%	14.2%	1.3%	4.2%	8.7%
Cass	IN	Micro	7,214	10.2%	10.2%	0.8%	0.0%	9.4%
Clark	IN	Metro	19,189	15.8%	15.8%	0.1%	1.6%	14.1%
Clay	IN	Metro	5,056	8.5%	7.0%	0.3%	0.0%	6.7%
Clinton	IN	Micro	5,690	11.0%	11.0%	0.6%	1.2%	9.2%
Crawford	IN	Non-micro	2,129	11.4%	11.4%	0.8%	0.0%	10.7%
Daviess	IN	Micro	5,007	4.8%	4.5%	0.5%	0.0%	3.9%
DeKalb	IN	Micro	7,106	40.7%	40.7%	17.5%	0.0%	23.2%
Dearborn	IN	Metro	8,665	20.4%	20.4%	7.7%	0.0%	12.7%
Decatur	IN	Micro	4,632	18.8%	18.8%	6.6%	0.0%	12.2%
Delaware	IN	Metro	21,394	10.3%	10.3%	1.2%	0.6%	8.6%
Dubois	IN	Micro	7,160	7.1%	6.8%	3.0%	0.0%	3.8%
Elkhart	IN	Metro	28,684	21.5%	21.5%	2.2%	0.0%	19.3%
Fayette	IN	Micro	5,507	10.0%	10.0%	4.1%	0.0%	5.9%
Floyd	IN	Metro	12,650	13.0%	13.0%	0.0%	0.0%	13.0%
Fountain	IN	Non-micro	3,594	10.5%	10.5%	6.1%	0.0%	4.4%
Franklin	IN	Metro	4,773	26.0%	26.0%	8.4%	0.0%	17.5%
Fulton	IN	Non-micro	4,081	33.2%	33.2%	1.1%	0.0%	32.1%
Gibson	IN	Metro	6,039	22.4%	19.4%	3.4%	4.2%	11.8%
Grant	IN	Micro	14,596	13.5%	13.5%	1.7%	0.0%	11.8%
Greene	IN	Metro	6,483	6.2%	5.5%	0.6%	0.0%	4.9%
Hamilton	IN	Metro	28,732	19.1%	19.1%	0.4%	1.7%	17.0%
Hancock	IN	Metro	11,104	18.2%	18.2%	0.7%	1.7%	15.8%
Harrison	IN	Metro	6,899	12.9%	12.9%	0.0%	0.0%	12.9%

Hendricks	IN	Metro	18,419	20.2%	20.2%	0.8%	4.3%	15.1%
Henry	IN	Micro	9,976	12.5%	12.5%	0.6%	0.3%	11.6%
Howard	IN	Metro	17,110	6.6%	6.6%	0.1%	0.1%	6.4%
Huntington	IN	Micro	7,033	39.2%	39.2%	5.1%	0.0%	34.1%
Jackson	IN	Micro	7,892	25.1%	25.1%	9.3%	0.0%	15.9%
Jasper	IN	Metro	5,793	6.9%	6.9%	1.0%	0.0%	5.8%
Jay	IN	Non-micro	4,188	16.8%	16.8%	2.6%	0.0%	14.3%
Jefferson	IN	Micro	6,317	9.1%	9.1%	2.5%	0.0%	6.6%
Jennings	IN	Micro	5,007	15.4%	15.4%	0.9%	0.0%	14.5%
Johnson	IN	Metro	20,870	18.2%	18.2%	0.5%	2.5%	15.2%
Knox	IN	Micro	7,346	5.6%	5.1%	0.0%	0.4%	4.7%
Kosciusko	IN	Micro	12,708	34.4%	34.4%	2.2%	0.0%	32.2%
La Porte	IN	Metro	19,330	6.4%	6.4%	0.9%	0.0%	5.5%
Lagrange	IN	Non-micro	4,857	26.6%	26.6%	7.3%	0.0%	19.3%
Lake	IN	Metro	79,411	4.8%	4.8%	0.3%	0.7%	3.8%
Lawrence	IN	Micro	9,182	11.6%	11.6%	2.8%	0.4%	8.5%
Madison	IN	Metro	25,617	13.4%	13.4%	0.6%	0.4%	12.3%
Marion	IN	Metro	123,004	19.5%	19.4%	0.4%	5.2%	13.8%
Marshall	IN	Micro	8,037	27.9%	27.9%	5.8%	0.0%	22.0%
Martin	IN	Non-micro	2,063	7.4%	7.4%	0.8%	0.0%	6.6%
Miami	IN	Micro	6,050	11.6%	9.0%	0.7%	0.0%	8.2%
Monroe	IN	Metro	16,855	14.0%	14.0%	6.0%	0.7%	7.4%
Montgomery	IN	Micro	7,002	18.6%	18.6%	5.8%	0.0%	12.8%
Morgan	IN	Metro	11,649	15.7%	15.7%	1.2%	2.2%	12.3%
Newton	IN	Metro	2,556	7.6%	7.6%	2.0%	0.0%	5.6%
Noble	IN	Micro	7,444	36.1%	36.1%	2.9%	0.0%	33.3%
Ohio	IN	Metro	1,066	16.0%	16.0%	5.2%	0.0%	10.9%
Orange	IN	Non-micro	4,036	16.3%	16.3%	2.3%	0.4%	13.6%
Owen	IN	Metro	4,144	14.3%	14.3%	7.5%	0.3%	6.6%
Parke	IN	Non-micro	3,093	8.6%	8.6%	1.9%	0.0%	6.6%
Perry	IN	Non-micro	3,527	5.8%	5.8%	0.4%	0.6%	4.8%
Pike	IN	Micro	2,712	16.1%	8.2%	1.7%	1.8%	4.6%
Porter	IN	Metro	25,301	5.6%	5.6%	0.4%	0.0%	5.2%
Posey	IN	Metro	4,552	20.2%	20.2%	1.0%	4.5%	14.7%
Pulaski	IN	Non-micro	2,777	10.1%	10.1%	0.8%	0.0%	9.4%

Putnam	IN	Metro	6,145	20.6%	20.6%	7.0%	0.0%	13.5%
Randolph	IN	Non-micro	5,338	11.1%	11.1%	1.5%	0.0%	9.6%
Ripley	IN	Non-micro	4,618	16.9%	16.9%	6.1%	0.0%	10.8%
Rush	IN	Non-micro	3,314	10.4%	10.4%	1.2%	0.0%	9.2%
Scott	IN	Micro	4,727	15.2%	15.2%	2.3%	0.0%	12.9%
Shelby	IN	Metro	7,463	15.1%	15.1%	1.1%	0.7%	13.3%
Spencer	IN	Non-micro	3,712	10.6%	10.6%	2.5%	2.7%	5.4%
St Joseph	IN	Metro	42,049	23.9%	23.9%	0.6%	0.0%	23.3%
Starke	IN	Non-micro	4,981	8.6%	8.6%	0.3%	0.0%	8.2%
Steuben	IN	Micro	6,259	35.5%	35.5%	2.7%	0.0%	32.8%
Sullivan	IN	Metro	3,945	6.0%	4.6%	0.0%	0.0%	4.6%
Switzerland	IN	Non-micro	1,553	6.6%	6.6%	0.0%	0.0%	6.6%
Tippecanoe	IN	Metro	19,754	14.6%	14.6%	0.7%	4.4%	9.4%
Tipton	IN	Metro	3,135	9.2%	9.2%	0.0%	0.5%	8.7%
Union	IN	Non-micro	1,232	16.3%	16.3%	5.7%	0.0%	10.6%
Vanderburgh	IN	Metro	32,464	24.5%	24.0%	2.3%	5.4%	16.4%
Vermillion	IN	Metro	3,342	6.1%	5.3%	0.3%	0.0%	4.9%
Vigo	IN	Metro	18,540	7.7%	7.3%	0.9%	0.2%	6.1%
Wabash	IN	Micro	7,240	36.1%	36.1%	10.6%	0.0%	25.5%
Warren	IN	Non-micro	1,643	7.5%	7.5%	0.7%	0.0%	6.9%
Warrick	IN	Metro	9,664	22.4%	20.9%	1.6%	3.9%	15.4%
Washington	IN	Metro	5,050	21.6%	21.6%	7.0%	0.0%	14.6%
Wayne	IN	Micro	14,305	10.7%	10.7%	2.0%	0.0%	8.7%
Wells	IN	Metro	5,037	33.9%	33.9%	0.6%	0.0%	33.4%
White	IN	Non-micro	4,949	10.7%	10.7%	0.6%	0.8%	9.2%
Whitley	IN	Metro	5,674	47.2%	47.2%	5.1%	0.0%	42.1%
					/			
Total*			1,040,311	17.4%	17.2%	2.0%	1.4%	13.9%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/